MN4GD/4GE Series
Block configuration
Block manifold: Block configuration
As units can be freely assembled, it is easy to change the number of stations, perform maintenance, etc.
 Valve block with solenoid valve
   (1) ‌�The types of solenoid valve required can be arranged on a DIN rail at the number of stations required.
However, the number of stations depends on the wiring method. (Refer to pages 630 and 646.)
   (2) Solenoid valves are numbered 1, 2, 3... from the left with the fitting in front.

Precautions for model selection
Port size
How to order discrete units
Attachments: ‌�4G1 set screws (2), dedicated gasket (1)
4G2 set screws (2), PR check valves (2), body gasket (1)
is not available.
Model No.
P A/B A/B R
Weight g
C[dm3/(s·bar)] b C[dm3/(s·bar)] b
4G1 0.70 0.23 0.93 0.16 8
4G2 1.6 0.17 1.8 0.16 35
 Air supply spacer
Related products Air supply spacer
A
B
P2 GWS64G R
Model No.
4G
D
1
4G
E1
4G
D
2
4G
E2
Code Description
A  Air supply spacer model No.
1 For 4G1
2 For 4G2
B  Port size
Blank M5 (4G1), Rc1/8 (4G2)
GWS4 ø4 fitting
GWS6 ø6 fitting
GWS8 ø8 fitting
Air supply spacer model No.
Air supply spacer

Precautions for model selection
Port size
How to order discrete units
Attachments: ‌�4G1 set screws (2), dedicated gasket (1)
4G2 set screws (2), PR check valves (2), body gasket (1)
is not available.
Model No.
P A/B A/B R
Weight g
C[dm3/(s·bar)] b C[dm3/(s·bar)] b
4G1 0.94 0.28 0.68 0.33 7
4G2 1.5 0.24 1.9 0.24 34
 Exhaust spacer
Related products Exhaust spacer/pilot check valve
B
R2 GWS64G R
Model No.
4G
D
1
4G
E1
4G
D
2
4G
E2
Code Description
A  Exhaust spacer model No.
1 For 4G1
2 For 4G2
B  Port size
Blank M5 thread (4G1), Rc thread (4G2)
GWS4 ø4 fitting
GWS6 ø6 fitting
GWS8 ø8 fitting
Exhaust spacer model No.A
Exhaust spacer